--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   $ in 000's
   ----------

MCBC estimated earnings   $  7,100
Grand Bank estimated earnings   3,000
After-tax cost savings   462
Purchase accounting amortization   (290)  (1)
   --------

Pro Forma 2002 Net Income   $10,272
   ========

Street estimates EPS for MCBC   $   1.31
Pro Forma EPS   $   1.32  (2)

(1) Estimated core deposit amortization
(2) Full year diluted shares outstanding based on 2,375,000 new shares =
   7,791,000 shares

   Pro Forma Financial Review

   Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   September 30, 2001

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Macatawa   Grand   Adjustments   Consolidated
   Bank   Bank   -----------   ------------
   ----   ----

Cash   38,496   9,775   48,271
Investments   76,050   19,897   95,947

Total Loans   506,669   220,499   727,168
Less Allowance for Loan Loss   7,177   2,913   10,090
   -------   -------   -------
Net Loans   499,492   217,586   717,078

Goodwill & Other Intangibles   -   -   23,211   23,211
Other Assets   19,761   4,646   24,407

Edgar Filing: MACATAWA BANK CORP - Form 425

5

   -------   -------   -------
Total Assets   633,799   251,904   908,914
   -------   -------   -------
Demand Deposits   119,218   111,887   231,105
Time and Savings Accounts   383,270   100,798   484,068
   -------   -------   -------
Total Deposits   502,488   212,685   715,173

Borrowed Funds   62,588   19,293   81,881
Other Liabilities   2,895   3,356   6,251
   -------   -------   -------
Total Liabilities   567,971   235,334   803,305

Capital   65,828   16,570   23,211   105,609
   -------   -------   -------
Total Liabilities & Owners Equity   633,799   251,904   908,914
   -------   -------   -------
Shares Outstanding   5,307,201   134,959   7,682,201
Book Value per Share   12.40   122.78   13.75
Tangible Book Value Per Share   12.40   122.78   10.73

Equity/Assets   10.39%   6.58%   11.62%